> \$40,00 293213

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Valentina MASOTTI | 09/04/2008 |
| Pernilla DANIELSSON | 08/10/2008 |
| Ana CHANG | 11/14/2008 |
| Leif HUFF | 10/02/2008 |
| Jan SCHRODER | 09/28/2008 |
| Sabine VOGLER | 10/02/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BARILLA G.e R. Fratelli S.p.A. |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address: | Via Mantova, 166 |
| City: | Parma |
| State/Country: | ITALY |
| Postal Code: | 43100 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29321354 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126618000 Email: info@mlmpatent.us

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP
Address Line 1: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 405.1014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael N. Mercanti

PATENT

REEL: 022180 FRAME: 0275

500767832

Total Attachments: 2

source=EXE-Assignment_405.1014#page1.tif

source=EXE-Assignment_405.1014#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022180 FRAME: 0276

Our Ref: 405.1014

Client's Ref: BRL257DUS/UZ/fv

ASSIGNMENT

| | sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other | good and valuabl |
|---|---|---|
| consideration paid to the undersigned by BARILLA G.e R. Fratelli S.p.A. | y the Assignee, | |
| a corporation organized under the laws | | receipt whereof |
| | ed by these presents hereby sold, assigned, trans itle and interest in and to the invention or impro- | |
| CONTAINERS FOR FOOD PROD | UCTS | |
| of America 1) executed on or before this | | uly 15, 2008 |
| successors, assigns or other legal repres | ign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed sentatives, to the full ends of the terms for which entirely as the same would have been held a had not been made. | ch all Letters Patent |
| And Said Assignee is Her Patent for said invention in any of said of | reby Authorized to make application for ar ountries at its election. | nd to receive Letters |
| necessary assurance of fitle to said inverthe expense of said assignee, will execute to perfect the title to said invention; or a its successors, assigns or other legal reassignee, will execute any additional or oparts thereof, and for the reissue of any oaths and do all lawful acts requisite | t The Undersigned will execute or partition and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the and deliver any and all papers that may be not uny Letters Patent which may be granted therefor expresentatives, and, upon the request and at the divisional applications for patents for said invertible. Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and wife for procuring the same or for aiding there assignce, its successors, assigns or other legal resistance. | n the request and at cessary or desirable or in said Assignce, he expense of said ation, or any part or ill make all rightful in, without further |
| | of Patents and Trademarks is Here Letters Patent of the United States for said | • |
| Dated: 04/03/08 | Whis Mose. | L.S. |
| Dated: 6 9 68 | MASOTTI, Valentina Feld Guerra | L.S. |
| Dated: 14/04/08 AC | DANIELSSON, Femilia | 4C L.S. |
| Dated: 2/10/07 | CHANG Anga | L.S. |
| Dated: <u>28/09/07</u> | HUFF Her | L.S. |
| Dated: 02/10/08 | SCHRÖDER Jan | L.S. |
| ı (| VÖGĽER, Sabine (| |

PATENT REEL: 022180 FRAME: 0277

Our Ref: 405.1014

Client's Ref: BRL257DUS/UZ/fv

ASSIGNMENT

| consideration paid to the undersigned by BARILLA G.e R. Fratelli S.p.A. | the Assignee, | good and valuable |
|---|--|--|
| | c ITALV | |
| a corporation organized under the laws o | | receipt whereof |
| is nereby acknowledged, the undersigned | by these presents hereby sold, assigned, trans | terred and set over |
| unto the said assignee the entire right, till | le and interest in and to the invention or impro | vement in |
| CONTAINER FOR FOOD PRODUC | CTS | |
| of America 1) executed on or before this in and for the United States and all foreign successors, assigns or other legal representations. | or claimed in the application for Letters Patent date, or 2) Serial No.29/321,354 filed J gn countries, the same to be held and enjoyed entatives, to the full ends of the terms for whitentirely as the same would have been held ad not been made. | uly 15, 2008 by said assignee, its ich all Letters Patent |
| And Said Assignee is Her Patent for said invention in any of said co | reby Authorized to make application for a puntries at its election. | nd to receive Letters |
| | The Undersigned will execute or | |
| the expense of said assignee, will execute to perfect the title to said invention; or an its successors, assigns or other legal re assignee, will execute any additional or d parts thereof, and for the reissue of any oaths and do all lawful acts requisite | ation and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon e and deliver any and all papers that may be no my Letters Patent which may be granted therefore presentatives, and, upon the request and at livisional applications for patents for said inventional Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and we for procuring the same or for aiding there assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal in | cessary or desirable for in said Assignee, the expense of said ntion, or any part or ill make all rightful ein, without further |
| | of Patents and Trademarks is Her | |
| and Requested to issue any and all assignee. | Letters Patent of the United States for sai | d invention to said |
| Dated: | | L.S. |
| | MASOTTI, Valentina | |
| Dated: | | L.S. |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | DANJELSSON, Pernilla | |
| Dated: 14 - Nov - 2008 | DAINECSSON, Certifile | 1.0 |
| Dated: 1/2 /4 /800 2000 | - and chang | L.S. |
| | CHANG, Ana | |
| Dated: | | L.S. |
| | HUFF, Lief | |
| Dated: | | 1.0 |
| Dated: | COLINARIO I | L.S. |
| | SCHRÖDER, Jan | |
| Dated: | ····· | L.S. |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | VÖGLER, Sabine | |

RECORDED: 01/30/2009

PATENT REEL: 022180 FRAME: 0278